TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM861452

| ı | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|---|-----------------------|--|
| | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| More News Later Media, LLC | | 06/14/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | e: Gailen Lee David | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3834 Coco Grove | |
| City: | Coconut Grove | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33133 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 6359536 | SAVVY STEWS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5719334123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-549-2635

Email: chines@charissehineslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charisse L. Hines

Address Line 1: 950 North Washington Street, Suite 308B

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Charisse L. Hines |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Charisse L. Hines/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/15/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=231215 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - GAILEN LEE DAVID#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0785

900821664

Assignment of Trademark Rights

WHEREAS, MORE NEWS LATER MEDIA, LLC (hereinafter "MNL") whose address is 8 The Green Suite #10111, Dover, Delaware 19901 owns United States Trademark Registration Number 6,359,536, "SAVVY STEWS"; and

WHEREAS, GAILEN LEE DAVID (hereinafter "DAVID") whose address is 3834 Coco Grove, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133 is desirous of acquiring rights to said United States Trademark Registration Number 6,359,536, "SAVVY STEWS";

NOW, THEREFORE, MNL hereby quitclaims and/or assigns its entire interest and goodwill in any trademark rights/in said United States Trademark Registration Number 6,359,536, "SAVVY STEWS to DAVID.

By:
ROBERT E. LAURIE, Principal

MORE NEWS LATER MEDIA, LLC

Effective Date: _____6/14/2022

GAILEN LEE DAVID

By: _Galla Dan

RECORDED: 12/15/2023

Date: 11/22/23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0786